

Bangladesh Inland Water Transport Authority

141-143, Motijheel Commercial Area, Dhaka-1000

Corrigendum Notice

Pursuant to the Invitation for Bid (IFB) published in The Daily Financial Express and The Bangladesh Observer on 06-01-2010 and The Daily Star on 09-01-2010 as well as in the web sites of BIWTA, CPTU and the Korea Eximbank, Korea the following clauses have been corrected as under:

Clause-6 of IFB

Clause-25

GD-240

A complete set of bidding documents in English may be purchased by interested bidders on the submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee, USD five hundred (500.00) or BDT 37,000/- (Taka thirty-seven thousand). The method of payment has been described in the Clause-25 of Attachment to the IFB. The bidding documents will be sent in a form of hard copy or by electronic media by registered mail or electronic mail.

Selling bidding document: Clause-18 Attachment to the IFB

Interested bidders will purchase bidding documents from Office of the Member Engineering & the Project Director Salvage Vessels Procurement Project, BIWTA Bhaban, 4th Floor, 141-143, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh upon depositing the price of bidding document to the Accounts Department of BIWTA as per Clause-25 of Attachment to the IFB.

Price of bidding document: Attachment to the IFB

USD five hundred (500) only in cash or in the form of Pay Order from any scheduled bank of Bangladesh or from any foreign bank duly endorsed by any scheduled bank of Bangladesh in favour of BIWTA or BDT 37,000/- (Taka thirty-seven thousand) in cash or in the from of Pay Order from any scheduled bank of Bangladesh

Feroze Ahmed

Member Engineering **Project Director**

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Bangladesh Forest Research Institute Chittagong

Invitation for Tender (IFT)

Ministry/Division	Ministry of Environment and Forest.					
Agency	Bangladesh Forest Research Institute (BFRI).					
Procuring entity name	Director, Bangladesh Forest Research Institute, Chittagong.					
Procuring entity district	Chittagong.					
Invitation for	Installation of shallow tube well and rep House at BFRI Headquarter.	air and renovation of Pump				
Invitation Ref No.	BFRI/SED/tube well/09-10/	Date: 12/1/2010				
Procurement method	OTM					
Budget and source of funds	GOB					
Tender package No.	04					
Tender last selling date	Date: 03-2-2010	Time: 5pm				
Tender closing date and time	Date: 04/2/2010	Time: 12 noon				
Tender opening date and time	Date: 04/2/2010	Time: 12.15pm				
Name & address of the office(s)						
- Selling tender document (principal)	Cash Section, Administration Division, BF	RI, Chittagong.				
-Receiving tender document		ttagong.				
-Opening tender document	Auditorium (Old), BFRI, Chittagong.	100 to 10				
Eligibility of tenderer	Tender is open to all tenderers as mentioned below. (i) Reputed contractor/construction firm who have at least 3 (three) years experience in installation of shallow tube well.					
	Agency Procuring entity name Procuring entity district Invitation for Invitation Ref No. Procurement method Budget and source of funds Tender package No. Tender last selling date Tender closing date and time Tender opening date and time Name & address of the office(s) - Selling tender document (principal) -Receiving tender document	Agency Procuring entity name Director, Bangladesh Forest Research Institute (BF Procuring entity district Director, Bangladesh Forest Research Institute (BF Chittagong) Invitation for Invitation Ref No. Procurement method Budget and source of funds Tender package No. Tender last selling date Tender closing date and time Tender opening date and time Name & address of the office(s) - Selling tender document (principal) -Receiving tender document -Opening tender document -Opening tender document -Opening tender document Eligibility of tenderer Bangladesh Forest Research Institute (BF Director, Bangladesh Forest Research Institute (BF Chittagong.				

15	Price o	f tender document (Tk)	800/-	(non-	-refundable).	×2	w
16	Lot No	100 (0.00)		500174 TXGGROWNG		Tender security amount (Taka)	Completion
	1	Installation of shallow t BFRI Headquarter	tube well	at	BFRI Headquarter	8000.00	1 month
¥)	2	Repair and renovation of Pur House at BFRI Headquarter			BFRI Headquarter	4000.00	1 month
17	Name	of official inviting tender		Md F	Ramiz Uddin	2:	
18	Designation of official inviting tender			Divis	ional Officer.		
19	Addres	s of official inviting tender	02 3	Bang	gladesh Forest Rese	earch Institute, Chittago	ng.
20	Contac		nviting	Tel:	031-681589.	pesc.	V2 -
21	The pro	ocuring entity reserves the	e right to a	accep	ot or reject all tender	rs.	

Md Ramiz Uddin Divisional Officer (Add. Charge) Service & Engineering Division Bangladesh Forest Research Institute Chittagong

Up-to-date trade licence, bank solvency certificate, VAT

registration certificate and income tax certificate.

BPDB's Local Tender Notice

GD-244

"াবদ্যুৎ	সাশ্রয়া	বাাত	ব্যবহার	করুন"	
	7	- 615			

		1,125,	-IIII AII - III -						
1_	Ministry/Divi	sion	Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resource/Power Division.						
2	Agency		Bangladesh Power Development Board.						
3	Procuring er	ntity name	Director, Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.						
4	Procuring er	ntity code	Not used at present.						
5	Procuring er	ntity district	Dhaka.						
6	Invitation for	(Procurement of 5,000 Sets- Guy Assembly.						
7	Invitation for	tenders Ref. No.	Pur-207/2009-10/Rev.						
8	Date		10-01-2010.						
KEY	INFORMATIO	N							
9	Procuremen	t method	Open tendering method.						
FUNI	DING INFORM	ATION							
10	Budget and	source of funds	BPDB's Revenue Budget (Local).						
11	Developmen	nt partners (if applicable)	Not applicable.						
PAR	TICULAR INFO	RMATION	50 1624						
12	Project/prog	ramme code (if applicable)	Not applicable.						
13	Project/prog applicable)	ramme name (if	Not applicable.						
14	Tender pack	age No.	GDL-24 (FY: 2009-2010).						
15	Tender pack	age name	Procurement of 5,000 Sets- Guy Assembly.						
16	Tender publ	ication date	10-01-2010.						
17	Tender sellin	ng date	13-01-2010 to 10-02-2010.						
18	Tender clos	ng date and time	11-02-2010 at 11.00am.						
19	Tender oper	ning date and time	11-02-2010 at 11.30am.						
20	Name & add	ress of the office	Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.						
	Selling tend	er document (principal)	Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.						
	Selling tende	er document (other)	Not applicable.						
		nder document	Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.						
	Opening ten	der document	Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.						
21	Place/date/t	me of pre-tender meeting	N/A						
INFO	400000000000000000000000000000000000000	R TENDERER							
22	Eligibility of	tenderer	Renowned local manufacturer/supplier.						
23	Brief descrip	tion of goods or works	Supply of 5,000 Sets- Guy Assembly.						
24	100	tion of related services	N/A						
25	The second secon	der document (BDT)	Tk 1,000.00 (one thousand only) as Pay-Order (non- refundable) from any schedule bank in Bangladesh in favour of the Director of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.						
26	Lot	Identification of lot	Location of Tender security Completion tine in						

delivery

BPDB's Central

Abu Reza Muhammad Salahuddin.

Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.

Store at Tongi

5,000

Name of official inviting tender

Address of official inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting

Biddyut/Jana-822 (4)/12/1/2010

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

29

30

31

GD-199

Assembly

Designation of official inviting tender

Sets-

Guy

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders.

Abu Reza Muhammad Salahuddin Director

Directorate of Purchase

BPDB, Dhaka

amount in Tk

Tk 1,40,000.00

WAPDA Building (9th floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.

Tel: + 88 02 9550532, 7120089 Fax: +88 02 7126151

weeks/months

4 months from the

of

date

signing

contract

তিতাস গ্যাস ট্রান্সমিসন এন্ড ডিস্ট্রিবিউশন কোম্পানী লিমিটেড

(পেট্রোবাংলার একটি কোম্পানী) ১০৫, কাজী নজরুল ইসলাম এভিনিউ কাওরান বাজার বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা ঢাকা-১২১৫

বিনা প্রয়োজনে গ্যাস জ্বলতে থাকা আর বিপদকে ডাকা একই বিষয়। সূত্রঃ টিএভডি-ময়ঃ/ময়মনসিংহ/৪৩৬৭/ তারিখঃ ০৭/০১/২০১০

_

বায়নার টাকা

দরপত্র দলিল গ্রহণের

সংস্থা

সংগ্রাহক সন্তার নাম

21

۱ د	মন্ত্রণালয়/ডিভিশন	8	বিদ্যুৎ, জ্বালানি ও খনিজ সম্পদ মন্ত্রণালয়।
२।	সংস্থা	8	বাংলাদেশ তৈল, গ্যাস ও খনিজ সম্পদ কর্পোরেশন।
01	প্রকিউরিং এন্টিটি	8	তিতাস গ্যাস ট্রাপমিসন এড ডিস্ট্রিবিউশন কোম্পানী শিমিটেড।
8	কাজের নাম	00	ভালুকা এলাকার ভোড়াভোবা নন্দিবাড়ি রাস্তার উত্তর পাস হইতে ময়মনসিংহ এমএডআর ষ্টেশন হইয়া চর রঘুরামপুর এমএডআর স্টেশন গামী ১২"/৮"ф×১০০০ পিএসআইজি উচ্চ চাপসম্পন্ন গ্যাস সঞ্চালন পাইপ লাইনের জন্য মার্কার পোষ্ট তৈরি ও স্থাপন এবং পুনঃ স্থাপন।
Q I	কার্য সমাপ্তির সময়	8	কার্যাদেশ প্রদানের তারিখ হইতে ৪৫ (পঁরতাল্লিশ) কর্মদিবস।
७।	দরদাতার যোগ্যতা	•	প্রথম শ্রেণীর ঠিকাদারী প্রতিষ্ঠান যাহারা বিগত ০৩ (তিন) বৎসরের মধ্যে পিডাব্রিউডি অথবা সমমানের সরকারি/স্বায়ন্ত্রশাসিত প্রতিষ্ঠানের অধীনে একক কার্যাদেশে টা, ৭/০০ লক্ষ টাকার অনুরূপ কাজের সম্ভোষজনক সমাপ্তির পূর্ব অভিজ্ঞতা রহিয়াছে।
91	দরদাতার অভিজ্ঞতা	8	সংশ্রিষ্ট মার্কার পোষ্ট তৈরি ও স্থাপন কাজের বাস্তব অভিজ্ঞতার সনদপত্র সম্বলিত ঠিকাদারী প্রতিষ্ঠান।
ЬΙ	দরপত্র দলিলের মূল্য	8	প্রতি সেট ৮২,০০০/- (টাকা দুই হাজার) মাত্র অফেরতযোগ্য।

করিতে হইবে। দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয়ের ১৭/০১/২০১০ হইতে ০৭/০২/২০১০ তারিখ পর্যস্ত 106 সকাল ০৯:৩০ ঘটিকা হইতে ১৩:০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত তারিখ ও সময় দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয়ের ক) হিসাব বিভাগ, তিতাস গ্যাস টিএভডি কোং লিঃ, 27 1 তিতাস গ্যাস ভবন, ১০৫, কাজী নজরুল ইসলাম স্থানসমূহ এভিনিউ, কাওরান বাজার বা/এ, ঢাকা-১২১৫। খ) হিসাব বিভাগ, পেট্রোবাংলা, পেট্রোসেন্টার, ৩, কাওরান বাজার বা/এ, ঢাকা-১২১৫। গ) হিসাব বিভাগ, বাপেক্স লিঃ, শাহজালাল টাওয়ার (৪র্থ তলা), ৮০/এ-বি, সিদ্ধেশ্বরী, মালিবাগ, ঢাকা-

৮৩০,০০০/-(টাকা ত্রিশ হাজার) মাত্র। দরদাতা কর্তৃক

টিজিটিভিসিএল এর অনুকূলে বাংলাদেশের যে কোন

তফসিলভুক্ত বাণিজ্যিক ব্যাংক হইতে ডিমান্ড ড্রাফ্ট বা

পে-অর্ডারের মাধ্যমে দরপত্র দলিলের সহিত দাখিল

ক) প্রধান কার্যালয়, তিতাস গ্যাস টিএডডি কোং লিঃ,

তিতাস গ্যাস ভবন, ১০৫, কাজী নজরুল ইসলাম এভিনিউ, কাওরান বাজার বা/এ, ঢাকা-১২১৫। নীচ তলায় রক্ষিত দরপত্র বাক্সে দাখিল করিতে হইবে। ০৮/০২/২০১০ তারিখ, ১২:০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত। দরপত্র দাখিলের সর্বশেষ তারিখ ও সময় দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ, ০৮/০২/২০১০ইং তারিখ, ১২:৩০ ঘটিকায়। পরিচালক (অপারেশন), তিতাস গ্যাস টিএডডি কোং লিঃ এর সময় ও স্থান অনিবার্য কারণে নির্ধারিত তারিখে দরপত্র গ্রহণ করা সম্ভব না হইলে, পরবর্তী কর্মদিবসে একই সময় সূচি অনুসারে দরপত্র দলিল গ্রহণ ও খোলা হইবে। বিশেষ দুষ্টব্য ঃ ক) দরপত্র গ্রহণের দিন কোন দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয় করা হইবে না। খ) আগ্রহী দরদাতাগণ কোম্পানীর সিষ্টেম অপারেশন বিভাগ (উত্তর) এর বিভাগীয় কার্যালয়, টঙ্গী ৮০ মেগাওয়াট বিদ্যুৎ কেন্দ্র আরএমএস অফিস হইতে এই সংক্রান্ত প্রয়োজনীয়

অতিরিক্ত তথ্য সংগ্রহ করিতে পারিবেন কোন রকম দায় দায়িত গ্রহণ অথবা কারণ প্রদর্শন ছাড়াই অত্র কোম্পানী যে কোন অথবা সকল দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও বাতিলের অধিকার সংরক্ষণ করে।

উপ-মহাব্যবস্থাপক সিস্টেম অপারেশন বিভাগ (উত্তর) তিতাস/জনসংযোগ-১০১/২০০৯-১০ জিডি-২২৮ ফোনঃ ৯৮১৬৩৯৯

বাংলাদেশ পেট্রোলিয়াম ইন্সটিটিউট সেক্টর নং-৮, প্লট নং-৫এ, উত্তরা মডেল টাউন, ঢাকা-১২৩০

তারিখঃ ১১ জনায়ারি ২০১০ ২৮ পৌষ ১৪১৬ নং-বিপিআই/ভা/মেরা-০৩/২০০৯/২৬

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি জ্বালানি ও খনিজ সম্পদ বিভাগ। মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ

বাংলাদেশ পেট্রোলিয়াম ইন্সটিটিউট।

মহাপরিচালক, বিপিআই, ঢাকা।

01	কাজের নাম	189/A	विश्वास अक्ति ज्वन प्रकार व गरकांत्र काल				
¢ I	দরপত্রের সূত্র নং ও তারিখ	3	বিপিআই/ভা/মেরা-০৩/২০০৯/২৬; তারি ১১/০১/২০১০।				
ঙ৷	সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি	:	উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি (জাতীয়)।				
91	দরপত্র প্যাকেজ নং	:	ডব্লিউ আর-৩ (২০০৯-১০)।				
βl	বাজেট ও অর্থায়নের উৎস	3	সংস্থার নিজস্ব তহবিল (১০০৯-১০)।				
ומ	দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	3	০৭-০২-২০১০ তারিখ অফিস চলাকালীন সম (১৬.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত)।				
201	দরপত্র দলিল গ্রহণের শেষ তারিখ, সময় ও স্থান	***	০৮-০২-২০১০ তারিখ বেলা ১৫.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত, বাংলাদেশ পেট্রোলিয়াম ইন্সটিটিউট, সেক্টর # ৮, প্লট # ৫এ, উত্তরা মডেল টাউন, ঢাকা।				
77.1	দরপত্র খোলার	1	০৮-০২-২০১০ তারিখ বেলা ১৫.০০ ঘটিকা				

পর্যন্ত, বাংলাদেশ পেট্রোলিয়াম ইন্সটিটিউট, তারিখ, সময় ও স্থান সেক্টর # ৮, প্রট # ৫এ, উত্তরা মডেল টাউন, ঢাকা। হিসাব শাখা, বাংলাদেশ পেট্রোলিয়াম मिनन 156 দরপত্র বিক্রয়কারী অফিসের ইপটিটিউট, সেক্টর # ৮, প্লট # ৫এ, উত্তরা মডেল টাউন, ঢাকা। নাম ও ঠিকানা

(ক) বিভিন্ন সরকারি/আধা-সরকারি সংস্থা দরপত্রদাতার যোগ্যতা 106 সমূহের ন্যুনতম 'বি' শ্রেণীর তালিকাভুক্ত অনুরূপ ও অভিজ্ঞতা কাজের অভিজ্ঞতাসম্পন্ন ঠিকাদার হতে হবে। (খ) একক কার্যাদেশে গত ০৫ (পাঁচ) বৎসরের মধ্যে পূর্ত/নির্মাণ কাজে ৮.০০ লক্ষ টাকা মূল্যের কাজ নিজস্ব সরবরাহকৃত মালামাল দারা সম্পাদন করেছে এই মর্মে কমপক্ষে নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলী/সমমর্যাদাসম্পন্ন কর্মকর্তার নিকট হতে কার্য সম্পাদনের সনদপত্র ও কার্যাদেশের সত্যায়িত ফটোকপি দাখিল করতে হবে। (গ) এককালীন ৮.০০ লক্ষ টাকা খাটাতে সক্ষম

এই মর্মে বাংলাদেশের যে কোন সিডিউল ব্যাংক হতে সনদপত্র দাখিল করতে হবে। (ঘ) দরদাতাগণকে হালসনের বৈধ ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, ভ্যাট রেজিস্ট্রেশন সনদপত্র এবং ২০০৯-১০ সাল পর্যন্ত আয়কর পরিশোধের সনদপত্র ও ব্যাংক স্বচ্ছলতা সনদপত্র দাখিল করতে হবে। (৬) দরপত্রের সহিত দাখিলকৃত সনদপত্র সমূহের মূলকপি অথবা প্রথম শ্রেণীর কর্মকর্তা

কর্তৃক সত্যায়িত ফটোকপি দাখিল করতে হবে। (চ) হালসনের বৈধ ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, ভ্যাট রেজিস্ট্রেশন সনদপত্র এবং ২০০৯-১০ সাল পর্যন্ত আয়কর পরিশোধের সনদপত্র ও ব্যাংক স্বচ্ছলতা সনদপত্র এবং ২টি কার্য সম্পাদনের সনদপত্র মূলকপি অথবা প্রথম শ্রেণীর কর্মকর্তা কর্তৃক সত্যায়িত ফটোকপি দাখিল করতে হবে। নগদ ৬০০/- (ছয়শত) টাকা (অফেরতযোগ্য)।

দরদাতাগণকে দরপত্রের সাথে ২৫,০০০/-

(পঁচিশ হাজার) টাকা দরপত্র জামানত হিসেবে

দাখিল করতে হবে। বাংলাদেশের যে কোন তফসীলি ব্যাংক হতে "বাংলাদেশ পেট্রোলিয়াম ইন্সটিটিউট" এর অনুকূলে পে-অর্ডার/ব্যাংক দ্রাফট আকারে দরপত্র জামানতের টাকা দাখিল করতে হবে। প্রয়োজনীয় জামানত বিহীন দরপত্র বাতিল বলিয়া গণ্য হবে। কার্যাদেশ প্রদানের তারিখ হতে ৩০ (ত্রিশ) দিন। সম্পাদনের 195 সময়সীমা সংক্ষিপ্ত বিপিআই অফিস ভবন রংকরণ ও সংস্কার কাজ 196 কাজের

দরদাতাগণকে দরপত্র তফসীলে বর্ণিত প্রতিটি আইটেমের দর অংকে ও কথায় 761 পরিস্কারভাবে লিখিতে হবে। কোন ঘষামাজা হলে পুনরায় লিখে অনুস্বাক্ষর করতে হবে। দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও খোলার দিন যদি অনিবার্য কারণবশতঃ অফিস বন্ধ থাকে তবে 166 পরবর্তী কার্যদিবসে একই সময়ে দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও খোলা হবে।

কর্মকর্তার নাম, পদবী ও ঠিকানা 231

আহ্বানকারী

বিবরণ

দরপত্র

201

জিডি-২১০

দরপত্র দলিলের মূল্য

দরপত্র জামানত

106

ফোনঃ ৮৯১৬১৩৪, ফ্যাব্রঃ ৮৯১৬১৩৬। দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে সকল বা যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ অথবা বাতিল করার পূর্ণ ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।

সচিব, বাংলাদেশ পেট্রোলিয়াম ইপটিটিউট,

মোঃ হেলাল উদ্দিন বাংলাদেশ পেট্রোলিয়াম ইন্সটিটিউট, ঢাকা।

মোঃ হেলাল উদ্দিন



KHULNA SHIPYARD LIMITED **BANGLADESH NAVY, KHULNA**

BABE(F)-36/2009-2010 10 January 2010 INVITATION FOR INTERNATIONAL TENDER Khulna Shipyard Limited Propeller Shafts etc.

01. Procuring Entity Name Invitation for a) 2 nos Marine Propulsion Engines, Gear Boxes, Propellers, b) M.S. Angle 30 M.Ton Size: 2.5" x 2.5" x 8mm or 62mm x 62mm x 8mm a) BABE (F) -154/2009-2010 Date 10 January 2010 Invitation Reference No & b) BABE (F) -36/2009-2010 Date 10 January 2010 Date Open Tender Procuring Method **Budget & Source of Funds** Own Finance Tender Last Selling Date 15 February 2010 16 February 2010 Time: 1115 AM Tender Closing Date and Time 16 February 2010 Time: 1130 AM Tender Opening Date and Time Name & Address of the (1)Cash Section, Accounts Department, Khulna Shipyard Ltd. Office(s): Bangladesh Navy, Khulna. a. Selling Tender (2) Naval Store, Sub Depot Dhaka Naval Headquarters Complex, Document Banani, Dhaka 1213. Khulna Shipyard Ltd, Khulna b. Receiving Tender Document c. Opening Tender (1) Khulna Shipyard Ltd, Khulna Document (2) Tenderers and their authorized representatives are allowed to a) Tk. 3,000.00 (Tk. Three thousand only) Non-refundable for propulsion Engine etc. Price of Tender Document b) Tk. 500.00 (Tk. Five hundred only) Non-refundable for M.S. Angle Contact Details of Official Tel: 041-813975/720003,Fax: 880-41-720404, E-mail: contact@ksybn.com Web: www.ksybn.com The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject all or any part of the Tender Special Instructions prior to acceptance without showing any reason.



01		1 30 = 100 C 31 430	ly of the following	10000	D' (T-1-1-N-0-1-1-
SI. No	Nomenclature	Last date of selling tender form	Date of dropping & opening tender	Currency	Price of tender form	Tender No. & date
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)	(e)	(f)	(g)
1	Tungsten Carbide Powder (WC) & Double Carbide	15 February 10 1300 hrs	16 February 10 Dropping- 1230 hrs Opening- 1235 hrs	Local	Tk. 300/- (non refundable)	4401/180/4856/09-10 dt. 03-01-2010
2.	Silicon for Mould Release	15 February 10 1300 hrs	16 February 10 Dropping- 1230 hrs Opening-1235 hrs	Local	Tk. 300/- (non refundable)	4401/182/4856/09-10 dt. 03-01-2010
3	PVC Cable	15 February 10 1300 hrs	16 February 10 Dropping- 1230 hrs Opening-1235 hrs	Local	Tk. 500/- (non refundable)	4401/184/4856/09-10 dt. 05-1-2010
4.	Component for HE Fuse Grenade Hand Arges 84 BD (03 items)	22 February 10 1300 hrs	23 February 10 Dropping- 1230 hrs Opening-1235 hrs	Local	Tk. 5,000/- (non refundable)	4401/185/4856/09-10 dt. 05-01-2010

Supplier enlisted at BOF, DGDP and any other defence organization who have security clearance will only be eligible to participate in the above tenders.

Tender forms with detail specifications and terms & conditions will be available in the Welfare Club of BOF on all working days between 0930am and 1300pm.

Manager Material

For Commandant

Commandant, BOF reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without any reason thereof.

ISPR/Army/2010/18 Date: 11/1/2010 **GD-183**

BPDB's Local Tender Notice বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resource/Power Division. Ministry/Division Bangladesh Power Development Board. Agency Procuring entity name Director, Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka. Procuring entity code Not used at present. Procuring entity district Dhaka. Procurement of MCCB-400Amps with encloser & MCCB-300Amps Invitation for with encloser Invitation for tenders ref. No. Pur-208/2009-10/Rev. 10-01-2010. Date KEY INFORMATION 9 Procurement method Open tendering method. **FUNDING INFORMATION** 10 Budget and source of funds BPDB's Revenue Budget (Local). 11 Development (if Not applicable. partners applicable) PARTICULAR INFORMATION 12 Project/programme code (if Not applicable. applicable) 13 Project/programme name (if Not applicable. applicable) 14 Tender package No. GDL-26 (FY: 2009-2010). 15 Tender package name Procurement of MCCB-400Amps with encloser & MCCB-300Amps with encloser.

16 Tender publication date 10-01-2010. 13-01-2010 to 14-02-2010. 17 Tender selling date Tender closing date and time 15-02-2010 at 11.00am. 15-02-2010 at 11.30am. Tender opening date and time Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th floor), Motijheel 20 Name & address of the office C/A, Dhaka. Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th floor), Motijheel Selling tender document C/A, Dhaka. (principal) Not applicable. Selling tender document (other) Receiving tender document Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th floor), Motijheel Opening tender document C/A, Dhaka. N/A. 21 Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting

22	Eligibility	of tenderer	Renowned local manufa	acturer/supplier.			
23	Brief de works	escription of goods or	Supply of MCCB-400Amps with encloser & MCCB-300Amps with encloser.				
24	Brief d	lescription of related	N/A.				
25	Price of t	tender document (BDT)		Bangladesh in fav	ler (non-refundable) from your of the Director of		
26	Lot	Identification of lot	Location of delivery	Tender security amount in Tk.	Completion time in weeks/months		

encloser)-100 Nos. Store at Tongi of contract signing b) MCCB-300Amps (with encloser)-200 Nos. PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official inviting tender Abu Reza Muhammad Salahuddin. Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka. Designation of official inviting tender Address of official inviting tender WAPDA Building (9th floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.

Central

BPDB's

Abu Reza Muhammad Salahuddin Director

Tk. 70,000.00

Tel: +88 02 9550532, 7120089, Fax: +88 02 7126151

4 months from the date

Biddyut/Jana-828(4)/11/1/2010 GD-196

Contact details of official inviting

Directorate of Purchase BPDB, Dhaka

a) MCCB-400Amps (with

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders.

Managing Director GD-245

Bangladesh Ordnance Factories (BOF) Web: www.bof.gov.bd, E-mail: procurement_bof@yahoo.com **Tender Notice**